 SN54LVTH543, SN74LVTH543
3.3-V ABT OCTAL REGISTERED TRANSCEIVERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCBS704E – AUGUST 1997 – REVISED NOVEMBER 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Support Mixed-Mode Signal Operation
(5-V Input and Output Voltages With
3.3-V VCC)

C
NC – No internal connection
description/ordering information
These octal transceivers are designed specifically for low-voltage (3.3-V) VCC operation, but with the capability
to provide a TTL interface to a 5-V system environment.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOIC DW
Tube SN74LVTH543DW
LVTH543SOIC – DW
Tape and reel SN74LVTH543DWR
LVTH543
40°C to 85°C
SOP – NS Tape and reel SN74LVTH543NSR LVTH543
–40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74LVTH543DBR LXH543
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74LVTH543PWR LXH543
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74LVTH543DGVR LXH543
CDIP – JT Tube SNJ54LVTH543JT SNJ54LVTH543JT
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube SNJ54LVTH543W SNJ54LVTH543W
LCCC – FK Tube SNJ54LVTH543FK SNJ54LVTH543FK
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design